

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12526/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2008 in RP No.1400/2004 of The NATIONAL CONSUMER DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

NATIONAL SEEDS CORP.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

E.PRABHAKAR REDDY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.12579 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12621 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12626 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.12820 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14004 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14274 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14281 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14353 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14356 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14583 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14610 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

...2/-

- 2-

S.L.P. (C) No.14998 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.14999 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sudhir Kulshreshtha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Prayer for grant of stay is rejected.

Tag the appeals with Civil Appeal No.7543 of  
2004.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master